Other revenues 301,784 133,942 932 8,353 93 445,104 265,175

Revenues earned on behalf of Government (301,699) (1,647) (1,535) (6,652) (365) (311,898) (244,726)

Total Revenues 85 146,216 5,052 54,623 557 206,533 89,207

Net cost of operations $417,578 $323,440 $593,052 $246,843 $319,239 $1,900,152 $1,713,176

(in thousands of dollars)

Presentation by segment is based on Environment and Climate Change Canada's core responsibility. The presentation by segment is based on

the same accounting policies as described in the Summary of significant accounting policies in note 2. The following table presents the expenses

incurred and revenues generated for the main core responsibilities, by major object of expense and by major type of revenue. The segment

results for the period are as follows:

Predicting

Weather and

Environmental

 Conditions

Earmarked fees and levies

Environmental liability and Asset Retirement

Obligations adjustments

Acquisition of machinery, equipment, land,

buildings and works

 29

Notes to the Financial Statements (Unaudited)

ENVIRONMENT AND CLIMATE CHANGE CANADA

18. Adjustment to prior year's results

2021-22

As previously Stated

Effect of the

adjustment

2021-22 Restated

$178,441 $11,944 $190,385

Total net liabilities 986,820 11,944 998,764

Departmental net debt 342,966 11,944 354,910

Tangible capital assets 566,477 2,071 568,548

Non-financial assets 612,339 2,071 614,410

Departmental net financial position 269,373 (9,873) 259,500

Total expenses $1,801,920 $463 $1,802,383

Net cost of operations before government funding and transfers 1,712,713 463 1,713,176

Net cost of operations after government funding and transfers (91,814) 463 (91,351)

Departmental net financial position – Beginning of year 177,559 (9,410) 168,149

Departmental net financial position – End of year 269,373 (9,873) 259,500

Statement of Change in Departmental Net Debt

Net cost of operations after government funding and transfers ($91,814) $463 ($91,351)

Amortization of tangible capital assets (39,989) (178) (40,167)

Net loss on disposals, write-off and adjustments to tangible capital assets (1,804) 89 (1,715)

Total change due to tangible capital assets 50,282 (89) 50,193

Net decrease in departmental net debt (38,272) 374 (37,898)

381,238 11,570 392,808

342,966 11,944 354,910

Statement of Cash Flows

Net cost of operations before government funding and transfers $1,712,713 $463 $1,713,176

Amortization of tangible capital assets (39,989) (178) (40,167)

Net loss on disposals, write-off and adjustments to tangible capital assets (1,804) 89 (1,715)

21,190 (374) 20,816

Net cash provided by Government of Canada 1,691,353  -   1,691,353

(in thousands of dollars)

Statement of Financial Position

Environmental liabilities and Asset Retirement Obligations

The new Asset Retirement Obligations accounting standard became effective April 1, 2022. Accordingly, the department is required to recognize

the costs associated with the retirement of a tangible capital asset on acquisition, construction, or development, and to expense those costs over

the life of the asset, as opposed to recognizing these expenses at the time of retirement. This change has been applied retroactively and